

One Bohol Power Distribution Utilities Joint Competitive Selection Process (1BP DU JCSP)

Headquarters: BOHECO I Main Office Bldg., Cabulijan, Tubigon, Bohol 6329 Telefax: (038) 508-8095, Email Address: 1boholpowerdu@gmail.com

The **ONE BOHOL POWER DISTRIBUTION UTILITIES JOINT COMPETITIVE SELECTION PROCESS (1BP DU JCSP)** will be conducting a Competitive Selection Process for the procurement of power supply with its committed baseload demand as follows:

YEAR	COMMITTED BASELOAD DEMAND (MW) FOR PROCUREMENT (2024-2033)			
	BOHECO I	BOHECO II	BLCI	TOTAL
2024	26	12	12	50
2025	28	14	12	54
2026	44	16	12	72
2027	46	17	13	76
2028	48	18	13	79
2029	50	18	13	81
2030	50	18	14	82
2031	50	18	14	82
2032	50	18	14	82
2033	50	18	15	83

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS: To be eligible to participate in this Joint Competitive Selection Process, a bidder must exhibit control over generating capacity of power plant(s) with a certificate of good performance / track record from their customers.

INFORMATION MEMORANDUM: An Information Memorandum describing this Joint Competitive Selection Process and providing 1BP DU'S information along with the Terms of Reference (TOR) is available to interested generation companies upon their request and receipt of the Letter of Intent at the following address:

THE THIRD-PARTY BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (TPBAC)

Headquarters: BOHECO I Main Office Building, Brgy. Cabulijan, Tubigon, Bohol 6329 Email address: **1boholpowerdu@gmail.com** Tel. No. (038) 508 – 9731/9751

Contact Persons:

TITO O. ANDAMON: Mobile No. +63 917 524 5205 **DANILO L. QUIDLAT:** Mobile No. +63 917 805 6982 **LIEZL L. LACEA:** Mobile No. +63 939 425 0094

INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS: Detailing the rules of the competitive selection process and the methodology for the evaluation of the proposals will be released to bidders who submitted their Letter of Intent (LOI) to participate and have paid the Bidding Document Fee on or before September 11, 2020.

BIDDING DOCUMENT FEE (NON - REFUNDABLE): Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos (Php 250,000.00) payable upon submission of Letter of Intent (LOI).

The aforementioned fee shall be paid to the following account:

Account Name: BOHECO-I

Account No. : 717 - 7 - 71750853 - 6 Account Type : CURRENT ACCOUNT

Bank Name : METROBANK
Bank Branch : TUBIGON

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF LETTER OF INTENT (LOI) AND PAYMENT OF FEES:

September 11, 2020, 5:00 P.M. December 18, 2020, 10:00 A.M.

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF BIDDING PROPOSALS:

THTO O. ANDAMON

Chairman, 1BP DU JCSP TPBAC